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EMOPS room, UNHCR - Khalda 7th October 2019
Co-Chairs Elizabeth Barnhart (UNHCR) Meeting Time 14:00 - 15:00 hrs.
Rima Kabrilyants (UMR)

Minutes Prepared by | Saud Al-sakr (UNHCR)

Purpose of Meeting Basic Needs Monthly Meeting

Agencies attending Action Against Hunger,CARE, , Caritas Jordan,ICMC,
10CC,10M,,Maydan,MEDAIR,TDH Italy,UMR,UNHCR,UNICEF,ACTED,JHCO,CRP,

WRG,INTERSOS, and World vision.

1.) Summary of action points
No. Action Point Focal Point / Organization Time frame
1 Part_|C|pant.s m_the 16 of activism yvl_ll mfprm Co All members By 24 of November
chairs to highlight the sector participation.
Part ishing to sh ts on th By 31 0ct
artners wishing to share comments on the | _.
3 new JRP structure will share with Elizabeth Elizabeth Barnhurt / UNHCR
Members requested to express interest in
becoming the new Basic Needs SGBV Focal By 31 Oct
5. Point to replace Kendra Hughbanks/ACF. | Elizabeth or Rima
Name to be shared with co-chairs Rima and
Elizabeth
2.) Session Summaries
Item Discussion
Last meeting minutes September 2019 minutes approved by the group.
approval

16 Days of activism

Sector reporting

- BN Chair briefed about 16 days of activism which will take place on 25 Nov
to 10 Dec 2019. The topic is Economic Violence.

- Any partner wishing to participate in this activity should contact Ramayana
Mahafza from UNHCR coordination unit at: MAHAFZA@unhcr.org

- The chair reminded partners of the importance of reporting on Activitylnfo
and JFT (Former FTS). Quarterly reports will be developed for sharing.
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- The new JRP sector composition was reviewed with a general discussion on
the changes. The chair asked the members to share any thoughts about this
new structure.

New JRP

- Members raised the matter of challenges and obstacles they face when
getting the required approvals from GoJ

JHF

- The chair briefed about the JHF 2" allocation priority of fund. Funding has
still not been identified for the JHF/

- The current BN sector focal point will leave her position, and the chair raised
BNWG Gender inputs this matter and asked members to express their interest in this regard.

- Gender focal point for the Basic Needs sector presented a brief about the
emerging research related to gender and cash. Here is the link for the full
overview of this presentation:
https://qallery.mailchimp.com/21ac4d661afc676782cbf14bc/files/8019¢c53f
-bcb9-47a7-8d36-
1ffe06f4f2ce/201910 Gender in BNWG Emerging research _on _gender in

CVA.pdf

- A new mobile application AMALI has been launched allowing for GBV
referral and awareness. This mobile application has been developed by SGBV
sub working group, it brings many organizations who provide services to
survivor of GBV. You can download it by searching the name, Amali.
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List of Participants

WUNHCR

The UN Refugee Agency

Name Organisation Email Phone No.
Action Against
Kendra Hughbanks | Hunger dcdprograms@jo-actionagainsthunger.org | 778465150
Sarah helles ACTED sarah.halles@acted.org 0790862765
Sarah Harpendis CRP Sarah.clay@ collateralrepairproject.org 0795247576
Mai Dababneh Caritas Jordan maid@caritasjordan.org.jo 790199099
Yadvige Kirdzik ICMC Kirdzik@icmc.net 795469021
Zainab Arabyat ICRC zarabyat@icrc.org
Afaf Sito IOM asito@iom.int 798437725
Katherine Smalley | IOM ksmalley@iom.int 798437725
Mohammad
Alawamreh CARE Mohammad.awamrah@care.org 0797117330
Tharwa Asaad Intersos Liaison.jordan@intersos.org 0795230879
Osama Daibes I0CC odaibes@iocc.org 0791368425
Alyia Khan World vision Alyia-khan@wvi.org 0778482432
Laith Qusus TDH Italy tdh.jordan@tdhitaly.org 778074397
Rima Kabrilyants UMR rkabrilyants@umrelief.org 780220008
Elizabeth Barnhart | UNHCR barnhart@unhcr.org
Ahmad Hindi UNHCR hindi@unhcr.org
Abdelrahman Sh Maydan administration@elmaydan.org 0791008506
Alexis Bonncenne | UNICEF aboncenne@unicef.org 798305094
Saud Al-sakr UNHCR alsakr@unhcr.org 0791109873
Areen Altahan JHCO a.abuhudib@jhco.org.jo 0795068942
Sarah Clay CRP Sarah.clay collateralrepairproject.org 0795242526

Next meeting is on 4" November 2019 in UNHCR 14:00 - 16:00 — Khalda, EMOPS room
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